Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2546400

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:29.01.2021.

No: ER I (3) 2532/19/EW

## ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Industrial Training Department- Workshop Attender (D/Civil) (SR from among ST only) -(Cat. No. 391/17) - Ranked List- Erratum/Addendum notification issuing of regarding:

Ref: 424/2020/ER I dated 14.12.2020 number Ranked List.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the withheld result of Smt. Haripriya C V (Reg. No. 100438) is released and included as Rank No. 11 A ( in between Rank No. 11 and 12), in the Ranked List No. 424/2020/ER I dated 14.12.2020, for selection to the post of Workshop Attender (D/Civil) (SR from among ST only) (Cat. No. 391/17) in Industrial Training Department.

Accordingly, the revised entries in the Ranked List shall read as follows:

## Main List

Rank No	Name	Marks	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
11	Syama K V	5.33	5.330	11.05.1994	ST-Mavilan	
11 A	Haripriya C V	4.00	4.000	27.11.1993	ST-Mala Arayan	
12	Anumol P J	1.33	1.330	10.02.1992	ST- Malai Arayan	

It is further notified that the withheld result of Sri. Prajith P P with Reg. No. 100495 is deleted from the aforesaid Ranked List. The Ranked List No. 424/2020/ER I dated 14.12.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram – 4.